



2024 EXPLORING LEADER OF THE YEAR NOMINATION

Our leaders and volunteers should be appreciated for their contributions and dedication to our Exploring career programs. The Exploring Leader of the Year Award provides an excellent opportunity to recognize such an outstanding adult from your local Post!

The Unit Selection Process

The procedure for selecting your Exploring Leader of the Year is quite simple: the Post Committee Chair in consultation with other leaders, selects one adult volunteer (*i.e.* any assistant advisor, committee member, executive officer) who has made a significant contribution this year through their time and dedication to your program. It could be someone who stepped up at a crucial moment, or who helped out for the first time and is now a regular volunteer. This is your opportunity to recognize that special person, but there can be only one individual honoree per Post!

Once the Post committee has made the selection, complete this nomination form and submit it to the Council Service Center before the deadline of Friday, January 31, 2025. *No late nominations can be accepted.* Do not attach any additional paperwork; nothing more than this form will be accepted. Thank you!

Your unit nominee will be recognized at the annual Marin Council Dinner on **Monday, March 31, 2025**. Please ensure that this honoree will be able to attend the Award Ceremony along with family, friends and leaders from your Post!



Post #

Exploring Leader of the year NAME on certificate:
Brief description of why this nominee was
selected as your Exploring Leader of the Year:
Submitted by
Submitted by
Primary Phone #

PLEASE SEND ALL AWARD NOMINATIONS

Email _

By US Mail: AWARDS, c/o Marin Council, BSA 225 West End Avenue, San Rafael, CA 94901 Or by scan/email: cmueller@boyscouts-marin.org Or by FAX: 415-454-5511